
3/13/23, 11:10 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9557610 1/3

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 9557610

Procuring Entity ZAMBOANGA STATE COLLEGE OF MARINE SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY

Title B-030-2023 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT

Area of Delivery Zamboanga Del Sur

Solicitation Number: B-030-2023

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: Vehicle Parts and
Accessories

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 100,000.00 

Delivery Period: 60 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: JAIME G. JALON
College President
Fort Pilar
Zamboanga City
Zamboanga Del Sur
Philippines 7000
63-62-9923092
63-62-9910777
pres@zscmst.edu.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 13/03/2023

Last Updated / Time 13/03/2023 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 03/04/2023 10:00 AM

Description
 
Republic of the Philippines
Zamboanga State College of Marine Sciences and Technology
Fort Pilar, Zamboanga City

INVITATION TO BID FOR

B-030-2023
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT

The Zamboanga State College of Marine Sciences and Technology, through the FUND 164 FY 2023 intends to apply
the sum of ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS (₱100,000.00) being the ABC to payments under the contract for B-
030-2023 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be
automatically rejected at bid opening.

Bid Number Project Description Approved Bidding of Contract (ABC)
B-030-2022- SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT PHP 100,000.00

Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

1. The Zamboanga State College of Marine Sciences and Technology now invites bids for the above Procurement
Project. Delivery of the Goods is required SIXTY (60) Calendar Days. Bidders should have completed, within Five (5)

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


3/13/23, 11:10 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9557610 2/3

years from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible
bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders).

2. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary “pass/fail”
criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

3. Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from Zamboanga State College of Marine Sciences and
Technology and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M.

4. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on March 13, 2023 from the given
address and website(s) below upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest
Guidelines issued by the GPPB, Bidding documents may be acquired by interested Bidders from the address below
and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee for the Bidding Documents

500,000 AND BELOW - PHP 500.00
more than 500,000 up to 1 million - PHP 1,000.00
more than 1 million up to 5 million - PHP 5,000.00
more than 5 million up to 10 million - PHP 10,000.00
more than 10 million up to 50 million - PHP 25,000.00
more than 50 million UP to 500 million - PHP 50,000.00
more than 500 million -PHP 75,000.00

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Procurement System
(PhilGEPS), provided that Bidders shall pay the non-refundable fee for the Bidding Documents not later than the
submission of their bids.

5. The Zamboanga State College of Marine Sciences and Technology will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on MARCH 21,
2023 @ 10:00 AM at G/F, Supply Building, ZSCMST, Fort Pilar, Zamboanga City and/or through video conferencing or
webcasting via ZOOM or GOOGLE MEET.}, which shall be open to prospective bidders.

6. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through (i) manual submission at the office address indicated
below, (ii) online or electronic submission as indicated below, or (iii) both} on or before APRIL 3, 2023 @ 09:30AM.
Late bids shall not be accepted.

7. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB
Clause 14.

8. Bid opening shall be on APRIL 3, 2023 @ 10:00AM at the given address below G/F, Supply Building, ZSCMST, Fort
Pilar, Zamboanga City and/or via email bac@zscmst.edu.ph. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’
representatives who choose to attend the activity.

9. The Zamboanga State College of Marine Sciences and Technology reserves the right to reject any and all bids,
declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections
35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or
bidders.

10. For further information, please refer to:
JENNYLYN A. NAPALCRUZ
Head, BAC Secretariat
Bids and Awards 3Committee Office
G/F, Supply Building, ZSCMST, Fort Pilar, Zamboanga City
Contact Numbers: (062) 993 2615 | 09171379352
bac@zscmst.edu.ph

11. You may visit the following websites:
For downloading of Bidding Documents: [notices.ps-philgeps.gov.ph]
Or Contact the BAC Secretariat
Refer to the Guidelines on Submission and Receipt of Bids Through Electronic Means
For online bid submission: bac@zscmst.edu.ph or zscmstdbcenter@gmail.com
====================================================================
B-030-2023
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT

1 12’’ Adjustable wrench (Chrome Vanadium Steel), 1 pc
2 Combination Wrench 8mm-32mm (Chrome Vanadium/forged Steel), 1 set
3 Impact Socket Wrench 10mm-32mm, 1 set
4 Box Wrench 8mm-32mm (Chrome Vanadium Steel), 1 Set
5 Atomizer Disinfectant Fogging Machine (at least 1500W, 220 VAC, at least 80 m sq. Area coverage, with manual
and automatic time-control, 2 gallons (4 Ltr) disinfectant Liquid Solution), 1 Lot
6 Electric Hand Grinder (atleast 750W, Disc cap-atleast 100 mm, 220 VAC, 50/60 Hz), 1 unit
7 Electric Hand Drill (Power-at least 600W, 220VAC, Max drill cap 10mm, with impact drill function, 1 unit
8 Bench Grinder with Grinding Stones (atleast 6’’(150mm), atleast 250W or at least 1/3HP, 220 VAC 50/60Hz), 1 Unit



3/13/23, 11:10 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9557610 3/3

9 Drill press (20mm Drill Cap, atleast 0.5HP 220V), 1 Unit
10 Vaccum Cleaner w/extra filter, 220V at least 10 liters, 1 unit
11 Allen Wrench (1/16 to 3/8 in Ball end) , 1 Set
12 Gasoline Blowtorch (1 liter cap) , 1 unit
13 Charging manifold gauges w/ Accessories, 1 Set
14 Analog Multimeter (tester) , 1 unit
15 Digital Clamp tester, 1 unit
16 Heavy-Duty Flaring tools, 1 unit
17 Pipe/Tube Cutter (atleast 50 mm max cutting cap) , 1 unit
18 Adjustable Chain Oil Filter Wrench, 1 unit
19 Gravity type Spray Gun (at least 600 cc cup size) , 1 unit
20 Electric buffing/Polishing Machine (220V at least 700W, at least 125mm pad size) , 1 unit
21 Pneumatic Air Sander (at least 6’’& at least 10k rpm, 1 unit
Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

21/03/2023 10:00:00 AM Bids and Awards 3Committee Office
G/F, Supply Building, ZSCMST, Fort Pilar,
Zamboanga City
Contact Numbers: (062) 993 2615 |
09171379352
bac@zscmst.edu.ph

Google Meet Link: meet.google.com/tox-
odzn-kjr

Other Information
PR No. 23-01-005

Fund Source: 164

Purpose: For the repair and maintenance activities of College Vehicles.

Created by JAIME G. JALON

Date Created 10/03/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

